Bridge to McKim Owners Project Manager (OPM) contract

VOTED: "that, the Finance and Audit Committee of the Public Library of the City of Boston recommend to 
approve a contract with Accenture I & CP of 888 Boylston St., Suite 1300, Boston, MA 02199 a three-year 
contract not to exceed two million one hundred seventy-seven thousand two hundred dollars and zero 
cents ($2,177,200.00).”

New Business

Public Comment
• People will be chosen in the order they were received 

and allowed 2 minutes to speak. 

• The Moderator will unmute your mic when you are 
called on. 

• Comments made in chat during meeting will not be 
acknowledged.